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F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE83/10Q/Q83EO0FP.DAT in File (F)
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TLSO0O0; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L

" *=* 5, a*a b*a C*aba h*apa
b*a OMa 50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42 40
YMma92.66 2069  90.75 93.08 108
Lma 8363 -82.75  79.9 115.04 13
a*al|Cya 8688 -4616  -1355  48.12 196
VMa30.39  76.06 -10359 12852 306
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97 328
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

Rcig39.92  58.74 27.99 65.07 25
JoiE 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Geg52.23 -42.41 136 4455 162
Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49 272

-

b*4

a*y

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* , a*; b*a C*aba h*apa
OmMa 7643  26.27 10.57 28.32 22
YMa93.93 -10.76  34.63 36.27 101
Lmva 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14p
Cma 9093 -21.95  -7.07 23.07 19
VMa72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 ZQH
Mwma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
Joig 8126 -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Gcig52.23  -4241 136 4455 16p
Bcig3os57 141 -46.46  46.49 279
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OE830-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 40/360 = 0.111 (left)
BAM-test chart OE83; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

D65: 3 and 5 step colour scales for 10 hues
C M Y

5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 22/360 = 0.061 (right)

inpoty0* setcmykcolor
output:cmyO* / 000n* setcmykcol or
L \Y
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www.ps.bam.de/OE83/10Q/Q83E01FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE83/10Q/Q83E01FP.DAT in File (F)
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TLSO0O0; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L

b*4

a*y

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

" *=* 5, a*a b*a C*aba h*apa
b*a OMa 50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42 40
YMma92.66 2069  90.75 93.08 108
Lma 8363 -82.75  79.9 11504  13p
a*al|Cya 8688 -4616  -1355  48.12 196
VMa30.39  76.06 -10359 12852 306
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97 328
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Rcig39.92  58.74 27.99 65.07 25
JoiE 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Geg52.23 -42.41 136 4455 162
Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49 272

L*=L* , a*; b*a C*aba h*apa
OmMa 7643  26.27 10.57 28.32 22
YMa93.93 -10.76  34.63 36.27 101
Lmva 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14p
Cma 9093  -21.95  -7.07 23.07 198
VMa72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 29
Mwma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32t|
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
Joig 8126 -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Gcig52.23  -4241 136 4455 16p
Bcig3os57 141 -46.46  46.49 279
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OEB30-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 103/360 = 0.286 (left)

D65: 3 and 5 step colour scales for 10 hues
C M Y

BAM-test chart OE83; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70 inpoty0* setcmykcolor
output:cmyO* / 000n* setcmykcol or
L \Y

5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 107/360 = 0.298 (right)
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www.ps.bam.de/OE83/10Q/Q83E02FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE83/10Q/Q83E02FP.DAT in File (F)
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b*4

a*y

TLSO0O0; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L

C*ab,a h*ab,a

-

*=| * a a*a b*a
Oma 50.5 76.92 64.55
YMa9266 2069  90.75
Lpa 8363 -82.75 79.9
Cma86.88  -46.16  -13.55
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41
Nma 0.01 0.0 0.0
Wpa95.41 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99
Jcle 81.26  -2.88 71.56
Geig52.23 -4241 136
Bcig3057 141 -46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

40
10,
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19
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32
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0
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272
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b*4

a*y

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* , a*; b*a C*aba h*apa
OmMa 7643  26.27 10.57 28.32 22
YMa93.93 -10.76  34.63 36.27 101
Lmva 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14p
Cma 9093 -21.95  -7.07 23.07 19
VMa72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 ZQH
Mwma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
Joig 8126 -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Gcig52.23  -4241 136 4455 16p
Bcig3os57 141 -46.46  46.49 279
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OE830-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 136/360 = 0.378 (left)

BAM-test chart OE83; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70
D65: 3 and 5 step colour scales for 10 hues
[¢] M Y

inpoty0* setcmykcolor
output:cmyO* / 000n* setcmykcol or
L \Y

5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 142/360 = 0.395 (right)
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8 v L 0 Y W C 8
= - www.ps.bam.de/OE83/10Q/Q83E03FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output - =
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE83/10Q/Q83EO03FP.DAT in File (F) ﬁ\
7/
= 7
=W TLSO0O0; adapted (a) CIELAB data TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data o W
g 8 L*=L* 5 a*a b*a C*aba h*apa L*=L* 4 a*a b*a C*aba h*apa g >
* *

g o) b*a OMa 50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42 40 ,b a OMa76.43 2627 10.57 28.32 22 = %
o= YMma92.66 2069  90.75 93.08 108 YMa9393 -10.76 3463 36.27 10f1 8 )
QL u Lmva 8363 -82.75  79.9 115.04 13 Lma 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14 gﬁg,
=3 a*al|Cya 8688 -4616  -1355  48.12 196 a*al|Cya 9093 -21.95  -7.07 23.07 19 S <4
=, ;—J VMa30.39  76.06 -10359 12852 306 VMa72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 ZQH —n B
2 = Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41 11097 328 Mma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32 Q g
S =h Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 DS
,8{ 8 Wpa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 Wpa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 5 I\J
o - Rcig39.92  58.74 27.99 65.07 25 Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25 c o
=) 2 Joig 81.26 -2.88 71.56 71.62 92 Joig 81.26 -2.88 71.56 71.62 92 Q O
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OEB30-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 196/360 = 0.545 (left) 5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 198/360 = 0.55 (right)
- BAM-test chart OE83; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70 inpoty0* setcmykcolor
- D65: 3 and 5 step colour scales for 10 hues output:cmyO* / 000n* setcmykcol or
] M Y [6] L \Y
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www.ps.bam.de/OE83/10Q/Q83E04FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE83/10Q/Q83E04FP.DAT in File (F)
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b*4

a*y

TLSO0O0; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L

C*ab,a h*ab,a

-t o

*=| * a a*a b*a
Oma 50.5 76.92 64.55
YMa9266 2069  90.75
Lma 83.63  -82.75 79.9
Cma86.88  -46.16  -13.55
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41
Nma 0.01 0.0 0.0
Wpa95.41 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92  58.74 27.99
Jcle 81.26  -2.88 71.56
Geig52.23 -4241 136
Bcig30.57  1.41 -46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49

40
10,
13
19
30
32

0

0
25
92
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272
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b*4

a*y

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* , a*; b*a C*aba h*apa
OmMa 7643  26.27 10.57 28.32 22
YMa93.93 -10.76  34.63 36.27 101
Lmva 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14p
Cma 9093 -21.95  -7.07 23.07 19
VMa72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 ZQH
Mwma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
Joig 8126 -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Gcig52.23  -4241 136 4455 16p
Bcig3os57 141 -46.46  46.49 279
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OE830-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 306/360 = 0.851 (left)

BAM-test chart OE83; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70
D65: 3 and 5 step colour scales for 10 hues
[¢] M Y

5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 294/360 = 0.816 (right)

inpoty0* setcmykcolor
output:cmyO* / 000n* setcmykcol or
L \Y
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www.ps.bam.de/OE83/10Q/Q83E05FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE83/10Q/Q83EO05FP.DAT in File (F)
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b*4

a*y

TLSO0O0; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L

C*ab,a h*ab,a

-

*=| * a a*a b*a
Oma 50.5 76.92 64.55
YMa9266 2069  90.75
Lma 83.63  -82.75 79.9
Cma86.88  -46.16  -13.55
VMa30.39  76.06 -103.59
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41
Nma 0.01 0.0 0.0
Wpa95.41 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92  58.74 27.99
Jcle 81.26  -2.88 71.56
Geig52.23 -4241 136
Bcig30.57  1.41 -46.46

100.42
93.08
115.04
48.12
128.52
110.97
0.0
0.0
65.07
71.62
44.55
46.49
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32

0

0
25
92

162
272

w5 O O W

b*4

a*y

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* , a*; b*a C*aba h*apa
OmMa 7643  26.27 10.57 28.32 22
YMa93.93 -10.76  34.63 36.27 101
Lmva 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14p
Cma 9093 -21.95  -7.07 23.07 19
VMa72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 ZQH
Mwma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
Joig 8126 -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Gcig52.23  -4241 136 4455 16p
Bcig3os57 141 -46.46  46.49 279
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OE830-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 328/360 = 0.912 (left)

BAM-test chart OE83; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70
D65: 3 and 5 step colour scales for 10 hues
[¢] M Y

inpoty0* setcmykcolor
output:cmyO* / 000n* setcmykcol or
L \Y

5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 326/360 = 0.906 (right)
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www.ps.bam.de/OE83/10Q/Q83E06FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE83/10Q/Q83EO06FP.DAT in File (F)
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TLSO0O0; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L

" *=* 5, a*a b*a C*aba h*apa
b*a OMa 50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42 40
YMma92.66 2069  90.75 93.08 108
Lmva 8363 -82.75  79.9 115.04 13
a*al|Cya 8688 -4616  -1355  48.12 196
VMa30.39  76.06 -10359 12852 306
MMa57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97 328
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

Rcig39.92  58.74 27.99 65.07 25
JoiE 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Geg52.23 -42.41 136 4455 162
Bcig30.57  1.41 -46.46  46.49 272

-

b*4

a*y

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* , a*; b*a C*aba h*apa
OmMa 7643  26.27 10.57 28.32 22
YMa93.93 -10.76  34.63 36.27 101
Lmva 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14p
Cma 9093 -21.95  -7.07 23.07 19
VMa72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 ZQH
Mwma78.5 37.52 -2523 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
Joig 8126 -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Gcig52.23  -4241 136 4455 16p
Bcig3os57 141 -46.46  46.49 279
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OE830-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 25/360 = 0.071 (left)
BAM-test chart OE83; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

D65: 3 and 5 step colour scales for 10 hues
C M Y

5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 25/360 = 0.071 (right)

inpoty0* setcmykcolor
output:cmyO* / 000n* setcmykcol or
L \Y
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www.ps.bam.de/OE83/10Q/Q83E07FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE83/10Q/Q83E07FP.DAT in File (F)
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TLSO0O0; adapted (a) CIELAB data
L

b*4

a*,

" *=* 5, a*a b*a C*aba h*apa
b*a OMa 50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42 40
YMma92.66 2069  90.75 93.08 108
Lma 8363 -82.75  79.9 11504  13p
a*al|Cya 8688 -4616  -1355  48.12 196
VMa30.39  76.06 -10359 12852 306
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41  110.97 328
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0

Rcig39.92  58.74 27.99 65.07 25
JoiE 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Geg52.23 -42.41 136 4455 162
Bcig3057 141 -46.46  46.49 272

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data QO
L*=L* , a*; b*a C*aba h*apa %
OmMa76.43 2627 10.57 28.32 22 g
YMa93.93 -1076  34.63 36.27 o] @
Lma 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14 g
Cma 9093 -2195  -7.07 23.07 98 S5
VMa72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 p1o)! —
Mma78.5 37.52 -25.23 4522 326 2
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 ()
Wpa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 6
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25 =
Jolg 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62 92 Q
=
Geg52.23 -4241 136 4455 o I
Bclg3057  1.41 -46.46  46.49 271 S
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OEB30-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (left)

D65: 3 and 5 step colour scales for 10 hues
C M Y

BAM-test chart OE83; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70 inpoty0* setcmykcolor
output:cmyO* / 000n* setcmykcol or
L \Y

5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 92/360 = 0.256 (right)
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www.ps.bam.de/OE83/10Q/Q83E08FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE83/10Q/Q83EO8FP.DAT in File (F)
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TLSO0O0; adapted (a) CIELAB data

" L*=L* , a*a b*a C*aba h*apa
b*a OMa 50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42 40
YMma92.66 2069  90.75 93.08 108
Lmva 8363 -82.75  79.9 115.04 13
a*al|Cya 8688 -4616  -1355  48.12 196
VMa30.39  76.06 -10359 12852 306
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41 11097 328
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

Rcig39.92  58.74 27.99 65.07 25
JoiE 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Geg52.23 -42.41 136 4455 162
Bcig30.57  1.41 -46.46  46.49 272

-

b*4

a*y

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* , a*; b*a C*aba h*apa
OmMa 7643  26.27 10.57 28.32 22
YMa93.93 -1076  34.63 36.27 10
Lma 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14
CMa 90.93 -21.95  -7.07 23.07 19
VMa72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 zgﬂ
Mma78.5 37.52 -25.23 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
Jolg 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Geig52.23  -4241 136 4455 162
Bcig3os57 141 -46.46  46.49 279
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OEB30-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 162/360 = 0.451 (left)
BAM-test chart OE83; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

D65: 3 and 5 step colour scales for 10 hues
C M Y

5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 162/360 = 0.451 (right)
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www.ps.bam.de/OE83/10Q/Q83E09FP.PS/.PDF; linearized output
F: Output Linearization (OL) data OE83/10Q/Q83EO09FP.DAT in File (F)
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TLSO0O0; adapted (a) CIELAB data

" L*=L* , a*a b*a C*aba h*apa
b*a OMa 50.5 76.92 64.55 100.42 40
YMma92.66 2069  90.75 93.08 108
Lmva 8363 -82.75  79.9 115.04 13
a*al|Cya 8688 -4616  -1355  48.12 196
VMa30.39  76.06 -10359 12852 306
Mma57.3 94.35 -58.41 11097 328
Npma 0.01 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0 0

Rcig39.92  58.74 27.99 65.07 25
JoiE 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Geg52.23 -42.41 136 4455 162
Bcig30.57  1.41 -46.46  46.49 272

-

b*4

a*y

TLS70; adapted (a) CIELAB data

L*=L* , a*; b*a C*aba h*apa
OmMa 7643  26.27 10.57 28.32 22
YMa93.93 -1076  34.63 36.27 10
Lma 89.32 -35.8 27.64 45.24 14
CMa 90.93 -21.95  -7.07 23.07 19
VMa72.1 15.76 -35.63  38.97 zgﬂ
Mma78.5 37.52 -25.23 4522 32
Nma 69.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0
Wpa95.41 0.0 0.0 0.0
Rcig39.92 5874 27.99 65.07 25
Jolg 8126  -2.88 71.56 71.62 92
Geig52.23  -4241 136 4455 162
Bcig3os57 141 -46.46  46.49 279
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OEB30-7, 3 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 272/360 = 0.755 (left)
BAM-test chart OE83; Colorimetric systems TLS00 & TLS70

D65: 3 and 5 step colour scales for 10 hues
C M Y

5 step scales for constant CIELAB hue 272/360 = 0.755 (right)
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